
Qualifying 4

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl

1 29 Dan THACKERAY 1:01.15 6 79.48Honda Civic Type R 7 
2 104 Daniel CHAPMAN 1:02.38 1.233 77.91Honda Civic Type R 6 
3 22 Tate TAVERNER 1:02.78 1.636 77.41Honda Civic Type R 7 
4 7 Jack THOMAS 1:03.82 2.677 76.15Honda Civic Type R 7 
5 44 Rhys LEWIS 1:04.02 2.875 75.91Honda Civic Type R 6 
6 85 Gordon LAM 1:06.45 5.306 73.14Honda Civic Type R 7 
7 39 Warwick ELLIS 1:08.10 6.956 71.37Honda Civic Type R 7 

Not-Seen
12 Kevin CONDON Honda Civic Type R 
33 Luke SEDZIKOWSKI Honda Civic Type R 
93 Jonathan SHORE Honda Civic Type R 
97 Matt DIGBY Honda Civic Type R 

04 Oct 20 11:23Mallory ParkStart Time : 10:57
Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN 
SETTLED.



Tegiwa Type-R Trophy

LAP TIMES  -  Qualifying 4

7
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jack THOMAS

1 1:23.82 1:04.19 1:04.09 1:04.68 1:04.57 1:04.19 1:03.82

22
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tate TAVERNER

1 1:23.11 1:05.53 1:04.54 1:04.17 1:07.60 1:02.78 1:03.04

29
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan THACKERAY

1 1:33.59 1:03.38 1:02.91 1:05.96 1:01.50 1:01.15 1:10.91

39
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Warwick ELLIS

1 1:25.21 1:09.74 1:08.67 1:08.32 1:09.25 1:08.10 1:12.59

44
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rhys LEWIS

1 1:39.91 1:06.84 1:08.41 1:06.46 1:04.02 1:04.24

85
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Gordon LAM

1 1:37.17 1:09.16 1:08.45 1:08.26 1:07.72 1:06.45 1:08.00

104
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel CHAPMAN

1 1:27.30 1:03.98 1:02.38 1:05.89 1:02.64 2:37.99
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Tegiwa Type-R Trophy

Race 4

85 01:06.450
Gordon LAM44 01:04.020

Rhys LEWIS

39 01:08.100
Warwick ELLIS4ROW

3ROW

5 6

7 8

104 01:02.380
Daniel CHAPMAN29 01:01.150

Dan THACKERAY

7 01:03.820
Jack THOMAS22 01:02.780

Tate TAVERNER2ROW

1ROW

1 2

3 4

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 4

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 29 Dan THACKERAY 13 54.0511:53.10 6 89.9288.60Honda Civic Type R 
2 22 Tate TAVERNER 13 54.0511:55.60 10 89.9288.292.50Honda Civic Type R 
3 104 Daniel CHAPMAN 13 54.8712:09.63 6 88.5786.5916.53Honda Civic Type R 
4 44 Rhys LEWIS 13 54.9212:28.98 13 88.4984.3535.88Honda Civic Type R 
5 85 Gordon LAM 13 55.8612:35.72 7 87.0083.6042.62Honda Civic Type R 
6 39 Warwick ELLIS 13 56.9612:44.90 6 85.3282.6051.80Honda Civic Type R 

Not-Classified
7 Jack THOMAS 7 54.94DNF 4 88.46Honda Civic Type R 6:55.84 81.81 

Fastest Lap
Tate TAVERNER 54.05 1022 Honda Civic Type R 89.92  

Dan THACKERAY 54.05 629 Honda Civic Type R 89.92  

04 Oct 20 15:10Mallory ParkStart Time : 14:57
Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Type-R Trophy  -  Race 4

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

29 1:01.32 29 1:55.91 29 2:50.34 29 3:44.87 29 4:39.06 29 5:33.11 29 6:27.44 29 7:21.71 29 8:16.24 29 9:10.31
7 1:01.69 7 1:56.93 22 2:52.66 22 3:46.85 22 4:41.61 22 5:35.97 22 6:30.21 22 7:24.44 22 8:18.96 22 9:13.01

104 1:02.62 104 1:57.82 7 2:53.91 7 3:48.85 7 4:43.91 104 5:39.49 104 6:34.88 104 7:30.76 104 8:26.28 104 9:22.00
22 1:02.98 22 1:57.96 104 2:54.57 104 3:49.67 104 4:44.62 7 5:42.49 44 6:53.50 44 7:49.82 44 8:45.87 44 9:42.56
44 1:05.64 44 2:05.37 44 3:04.38 44 4:02.06 44 4:59.44 44 5:56.38 85 6:55.20 85 7:52.29 85 8:49.17 85 9:45.53
85 1:10.05 85 2:09.46 85 3:07.98 85 4:06.25 85 5:03.04 85 5:59.34 7 6:55.84 39 7:56.19 39 8:53.46 39 9:50.82
39 1:10.58 39 2:10.72 39 3:09.28 39 4:07.49 39 5:04.56 39 6:01.52 39 6:58.86
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Type-R Trophy  -  Race 4

Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14 Lap 15 Lap 16 Lap 17 Lap 18 Lap 19 Lap 20
Time

29 10:04.51 29 10:58.70 29 11:53.10
22 10:07.19 22 11:01.30 22 11:55.60
104 10:17.44 104 11:13.58 104 12:09.63
44 10:38.59 44 11:34.06 44 12:28.98
85 10:42.07 85 11:38.15 85 12:35.72
39 10:48.71 39 11:46.92 39 12:44.90
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Tegiwa Type-R Trophy

LAP TIMES  -  Race 4

7
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jack THOMAS

1 1:01.69 55.24 56.98 54.94 55.06 58.58 1:13.35

22
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tate TAVERNER

1 1:02.98 54.98 54.70 54.19 54.76 54.36 54.24 54.23 54.52 54.05

11 54.18 54.11 54.30

29
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan THACKERAY

1 1:01.32 54.59 54.43 54.53 54.19 54.05 54.33 54.27 54.53 54.07

11 54.20 54.19 54.40

39
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Warwick ELLIS

1 1:10.58 1:00.14 58.56 58.21 57.07 56.96 57.34 57.33 57.27 57.36

11 57.89 58.21 57.98

44
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rhys LEWIS

1 1:05.64 59.73 59.01 57.68 57.38 56.94 57.12 56.32 56.05 56.69

11 56.03 55.47 54.92

85
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Gordon LAM

1 1:10.05 59.41 58.52 58.27 56.79 56.30 55.86 57.09 56.88 56.36

11 56.54 56.08 57.57

104
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel CHAPMAN

1 1:02.62 55.20 56.75 55.10 54.95 54.87 55.39 55.88 55.52 55.72

11 55.44 56.14 56.05
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Tegiwa Type-R Trophy
Race 9

29 Dan THACKERAY22 Tate TAVERNER

7 Jack THOMAS4ROW

3ROW

85 Gordon LAM39 Warwick ELLIS

104 Daniel CHAPMAN44 Rhys LEWIS2ROW

1ROW

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 9  (Amended)

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 29 Dan THACKERAY 15 53.7713:46.55 5 90.3888.20Honda Civic Type R 
2 22 Tate TAVERNER 15 53.8413:49.48 14 90.2787.892.93Honda Civic Type R 
3 104 Daniel CHAPMAN 15 55.1113:59.64 12 88.1986.8213.09Honda Civic Type R 
4 85 Gordon LAM 15 55.6714:14.62 6 87.3085.3028.07Honda Civic Type R 
5 39 Warwick ELLIS 15 55.3314:14.76 14 87.8485.2928.21Honda Civic Type R 
6 7 Jack THOMAS 15 54.7314:14.95 9 88.8085.2728.40Honda Civic Type R 

Fastest Lap
Dan THACKERAY 53.77 529 Honda Civic Type R 90.38  

Disqualified
44 Rhys LEWIS Causing a collisionHonda Civic Type R 

04 Oct 20 17:24Mallory ParkStart Time : 16:30
Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN 
SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Type-R Trophy  -  Race 9

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

29 1:01.02 29 1:54.94 29 2:48.93 29 3:42.77 29 4:36.54 29 5:30.58 29 6:24.50 29 7:19.46 29 8:14.22 29 9:09.42
44 1:01.49 44 1:57.16 7 2:52.52 7 3:47.60 7 4:42.98 22 5:37.94 22 6:32.28 22 7:27.99 22 8:23.07 22 9:17.22
104 1:02.03 7 1:57.38 44 2:52.77 44 3:48.49 22 4:43.79 7 5:38.23 104 6:37.01 104 7:32.14 104 8:27.50 104 9:23.32
7 1:02.20 104 1:57.44 104 2:53.64 104 3:49.12 44 4:44.06 104 5:41.04 85 6:44.66 85 7:40.93 85 8:37.16 85 9:33.23
22 1:03.18 22 1:57.82 22 2:53.67 22 3:49.26 104 4:44.64 44 5:41.74 39 6:47.29 39 7:44.48 39 8:40.44 39 9:36.20
39 1:04.31 39 2:01.93 39 2:59.25 85 3:56.47 85 4:52.20 85 5:47.87 7 6:51.43 7 7:46.65 7 8:41.38 7 9:36.42
85 1:05.53 85 2:02.73 85 3:00.17 39 3:56.98 39 4:53.45 39 5:49.53
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Tegiwa Type-R Trophy  -  Race 9

Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14 Lap 15 Lap 16 Lap 17 Lap 18 Lap 19 Lap 20
Time

29 10:04.37 29 10:59.86 29 11:55.49 29 12:51.52 29 13:46.55
22 10:11.71 22 11:06.81 22 12:00.89 22 12:54.73 22 13:49.48
104 10:18.58 104 11:13.69 104 12:08.87 104 13:04.28 104 13:59.64
85 10:28.96 85 11:25.52 85 12:22.04 85 13:18.12 85 14:14.62
39 10:31.99 39 11:27.72 39 12:23.20 39 13:18.53 39 14:14.76
7 10:32.48 7 11:27.91 7 12:23.75 7 13:18.78 7 14:14.95
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Tegiwa Type-R Trophy

LAP TIMES  -  Race 9

7
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jack THOMAS

1 1:02.20 55.18 55.14 55.08 55.38 55.25 1:13.20 55.22 54.73 55.04

11 56.06 55.43 55.84 55.03 56.17

22
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tate TAVERNER

1 1:03.18 54.64 55.85 55.59 54.53 54.15 54.34 55.71 55.08 54.15

11 54.49 55.10 54.08 53.84 54.75

29
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dan THACKERAY

1 1:01.02 53.92 53.99 53.84 53.77 54.04 53.92 54.96 54.76 55.20

11 54.95 55.49 55.63 56.03 55.03

39
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Warwick ELLIS

1 1:04.31 57.62 57.32 57.73 56.47 56.08 57.76 57.19 55.96 55.76

11 55.79 55.73 55.48 55.33 56.23

44
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rhys LEWIS

1 1:01.49 55.67 55.61 55.72 55.57 57.68

85
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Gordon LAM

1 1:05.53 57.20 57.44 56.30 55.73 55.67 56.79 56.27 56.23 56.07

11 55.73 56.56 56.52 56.08 56.50

104
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel CHAPMAN

1 1:02.03 55.41 56.20 55.48 55.52 56.40 55.97 55.13 55.36 55.82

11 55.26 55.11 55.18 55.41 55.36
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